

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS
(2016-2017)**

Ref. No. UE/ 153

/DU/M- 54

dated 2/8/16

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt./ public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " **Anti termite treatment and providing flush door in C-5 (29-31) Probyn Road, University of Delhi** " So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 05.08.2016

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	sqm	12	1909.55	22915
2	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : 300x16 mm	each	6	229.65	1378
3	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete 200x10 mm	each	12	79.25	951
4	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	each	12	69.8	838
5	Rough cast plaster upto 10 m height above ground level with a mixture of sand and gravel or crushed stone from 6 mm to 10 mm nominal size, dashed over and including the fresh plaster in two layers, under layer 12 mm cement plaster 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and top layer 10 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) mixed with 10% finely grounded hydrated lime by volume of cement. Ordinary cement finish using ordinary cement	sqm	24	415.9	9982
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	sqm	24	74.4	1786
7	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	6	141.25	848
8	Supplying chemical emulsion in sealed containers including delivery as specified. Chlorpyriphos/ Lindane emulsifiable concentrate of 20%	ltr	1	185.95	186
9	Diluting and injecting chemical emulsion for POSTCONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion)				
a	Along external wall where the apron is not provided using chemical emulsion @ 7.5 litres / sqm of the vertical surface of the substructure to a depth of 300 mm including excavation channel along the wall & rodding etc. complete: With Chlorpyriphos/ Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	mtr	300	15.4	4620
b	Along the external wall below concrete or masonry apron using chemical emulsion @ 2.25 litres per linear metre including drilling and plugging holes etc.: With Chlorpyriphos/ Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	mtr	180	22.7	4086
c	Treatment of soil under existing floors using chemical emulsion @ one litre per hole, 300 mm apart including drilling 12 mm diameter holes and plugging with cement mortar 1 :2 (1 cement : 2 Coarse sand) to match the existing floor : With Chlorpyriphos/Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	sqm	120	118.9	14268
10	P/F 1 mm thick aluminium sheet in bathroom door etc complete.	sqm	4	410	1640
				Total	63496

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 1.50 % water/ electric charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore
- SC/ ST contractors should enclose copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.
- Contractor should enclose the copy of Labour Licence, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOCW Welfare Board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.63496.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.



Executive Engineer

Contractor

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh. Jacob John J.E. (C)
- Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- Notice Board.



Executive Engineer